
Emba,Wf (~r the L',,;ted Stale,~ (~r America 

Bangkok, Thailand 

DATE: 13 fCE(J 70 
--~----~~~~ 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

This is to acknowledge receipt of the documents/letter for 
Pf-/ANG- (:,.1 ON IV 5473ri; ---------------------IV 

IV ---------------------, 
which the ODP recei ved on NOli &CJ We regret that 
the high volume of ODP cases and inquiries prevents our giving 
you a more formal response than this letter. 

Please note that this is only to advise you that we have 
received your correspondence. It does not indicate that the 
file was reviewed. File review for LOI issuance is done in 
accordance with an established schedule of priorities. Once 
the review is completed, the relative or friend in the U.S. is 
contacted should further documents or information be needed. 

If a case already has an LOI, the next steps in the processing 
will normally be issuance of an exit permit and an interview 
with representatives of the ODP in Vietnam. This part of the 
processing is controlled by the Vietnamese authorities. If 
your friends or relatives in Vietnam are made available to the 
ODP for interview, the sponsor in the U.S. will be informed of 
any actions necessary. 

Please notify the ODP immediately if the Principal Applicant in 
Vietnam or the sponsor in the U.S. has a change of address. 

ODP-20 
(l093a: 07/89) 

Sincerely, 

(VA 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy - Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346 - 0001 



Embassy of the United States of America 

Bangkok, Thailand 

DATE: 
o 8 SfP 1989 

--------

Dear Sir/Madam: 

This is to acknowledge receipt of the documents/letter for 
f/iller" &1 aN IV &17; lr , 

IV , 
IV , 

which the ODP recei ved on 11 :Jv/V t;. We regret that 
the high volume of ODP cases and inquiries prevents our giving 
you a more formal response than this letter. 

Please note that this is only to advise you that we have 
received your correspondence. It does not indicate that the 
file was reviewed. File review for LOI issuance is done in 
accordance with an established schedule of priorities. Once 
the review is completed, the relative or friend in the U.S. is 
contacted should further documents or information be needed. 

If a case already has an LOI, the next steps in the processing 
will normally be issuance of an exit permit and an interview 
with representatives of the ODP in Vietnam. This part of the 
processing is controlled by the Vietnamese authorities. If 
your friends or relatives in Vietnam are made available to the 
ODP for interview, the sponsor in the U.S. will be informed of 
any actions necessary_ 

Please notify the ODP immediately if the principal Applicant in 
Vietnam or the sponsor in the U.S. has a change of address. 

ODP-20 
(l093a: 07/89) 

Sincerely, 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy - Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346 - 0001 







• 

-

Banh Khanh Linh 

Rockville, MD 20853 



·!11111111111111 ................. ~~.~~ ...... ~~~~:~u~c~:amre~a~I:;~~I(~!lC~I~1c~C~h~a;.rI~tle~s~--
, wSIAlt~':.I Ul';'Ut.,U .. l ut:i'A.H.TUH.t:.lIHOGUAM ,'v1Igration .:mo RetugeeServlces 

o 

~ ...... ~ AFFIDAVIT OF RELATIONSHIP 1504 St. Camillus Drive 
.. .. Sillier Spring. MD 20903 

§ •• ~ DIOCESEOF __ ~~ __________________ __ 

ODP , Iy 959738 CONFERENCE (If known) , 
DATE FILED _1_1_/9_3_/_1_98_2 _________ _ 

SECTION b 
1 am filinc the Affidavit for the follow Inc r~latlv~(s' still In Vietnam to come to the United 
Stat .. under the Ord~rly Departure Prorram (OOP): 
NAME AND A/KIA SEX PLACE/DATE OF BIRTH 
(underline (If Known) 
family name) Ha-Noi, N. Viet-Nam 

Phang Gi 9n January 8, 1938 

Wellington: 
• 

SECTION III 
Your name Khanh Linh Banh - Jacqueline 
(and A/KI A) , 
Date of birth August 12. t94l 
Place of bIrth 

Sex 

Onolude Country) Ha-Noi - North Viet-Nam 
Curren t address .. - - _. . ~ 

Rockville, MD 29853 

Female 

Phone Number Olome' ... t ......... __________ _ 
(work);" .,. ii' 

Country ot tlrst uylu-m-TTU-'. S!"'.'A-.--------
Date you arrived In the U.s._M_a~y....;.19.;;..7;..;5 ______ _ 

RELATION 
TO YOU 

Brother 

ADDRESS.N 
VIETNAM 
6/61. Bui thi Xuan 
Fuong 2, Quan Tan Binh 
Ho Chi Minh City 

Allen Number Of appllcable), ____ _ 

Your U.s. Immlrratlon Status 
(Check one): 
(vi U.s. Citizen 
( ) Permanent Resident 
( ) Returee 
( ) Asy.ee 
( ) Other (Pleue Explaln): ____ __ 

Your Original Cue Number: 126633 

Soctal Security Number_~_~ ______ _ 
Arency 1hrourh which you came to the United States __ I_R_C ______________ _ 

I have flied an 1-130 (Immigrant Visa Petition) tor each of my relf~\r1(s) prior to submlttlnc thl. 
aftidavlt .!.-Yes _No. It yes, date submIUedt_N_o_v_e_m_b_er_3,.;,, ____________ _ 
and date approved: Same ' 

YOU MUST INCLUDE A COpy OF BOTH SIDES OF YOUR 1-94 OR YOUR PERMANENT 
RESIDENT ALIEN CARD (1-151,1-551, GREEN CARD). WITHOUT THESE DOCUMENTS, 
YOUR AFfiDAVIT IS NOT VALID. 

• ••••••••••••• 
It you are tiline this attldavlt for persons In Vietnam who are eligible tor ODP u tormer U.S. 
employees. persons closely associated with U.s. eftort. prior to 1915, poUtlcal prisoners. or 
Amerulans, please eonplete the Information In Sections III and IV. 

SECTION lit 
The tollowlnc are persons In Vietnam known to me and who may be ellrlble to enter the U.s. a. 
a tormer U.s. IOvemment employee or close associate to the U.S.; political prl80nel'J Asian . 
American. 

NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT DATE! RELATION (It any) 
PLACE or BIRTH 

Phang, Gi 9n 

wellington 
91/98/38 Brother 
Ha-Noi, N. Vietnam 

ADDRESS 
IN VIETNAM 

6/61, Bui thi Xuan 
Fuong 2, Qua~ T~n 
Binh - Ho Chl Mlnh 

City 

(Revised IDI88) 



DESCRIPTION OF PAST ASSOCIATION (or applicant) 
U.s. GOVERNMENT EMPl.OYEE: 
U.s. Government Aeency: Last TiUe/Gradcl _________ _ 
Name/Positt~ofSupervi~n~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~_~~~~ 

EMPLOYEE or AMERICAN COMPANY OR ORGANIZATION: 
U.s. Company, Contractor, "rency, Organization or Foundation--.!'"_~ _____ ~-~ __ _ 
Last Title/Grade: Name/Position of SUpervisor:_~_~ __ ~~ ___ _ 

EMPLOYEE or VIETNAMESE GOVERNMENT (prior to 1915): . 
Ministry or Milit8lY UniUNat '1. Military Last Title/Grade. Captam-Professor of English Acader 

Name/Position or Supervisor: 
. I 

FORMER ASSOCIATE OF U.S. AND INTERNED IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP: 
Wu time sp~n' In re-education camp? i~'s -L_ No Date: From 1975 to 1982 

FORMER STUDENT IN U.S. OR AAROAD UNDER U.S. GOVERNMENT SPONSORSfUP, 
School Location __ ~~ ____ _ 

T~eofDe~eeorCerlificate~-~-~~~~----~-~-~~-------~ 
Dale Employment or Training: from (month/year) to (month/year)~ ___ _ 

• 
ASIAN AMERICANS 
Sincle Married ____ Male____ .·emale ____ _ 
Full Name ot the Mother:. Address: N / A 
Full Name of the U.S. Cit~iz-e-n-:::f::-~a-t-he-r-'---~~-- ......;;.....~----------
His current addtess: ______ ~ ____ ~~_~~~_~ ___ ~_~ ____ _ 

SECTION IV: 
NAMES OF DEPENDENTI 
ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES 

N/A 

ADDITIONAL. INFORMATION: 

DATE or 81 RTH RELATIONSHIP TO P.A. 

• 

, swear that the above Intormation is true to the best of my knowledge. 

Your Signature 

Stamp or Seal ot Notary 

/' 
Subscribed and sworn to me before this ..J£day 

• of qJ444£c · J 9 r /j) 
; - :7k:.;(aA- 7!J~~ 
:. . sipature of Notary Publio / f 
• ~ .~Y eommi .. ion upireS! :3 ~ \ 1'/1.0 
··1 

SECTION V; AGENCY REPRESENTATIVE'\ffO ASSISTED IN PREPA~lNC TillS A'FIDAVIT 
THAI NGUYEN • 

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE Of MXRYLANO 
My Commission E~ir .. July 1, 1990 

Print Name Leriba, Sienature 

(Revised 10/SJ6) 



U\ S. Department or Justke 
Immigration and Naturalization Service AffidaYit of Support 

(ANSWER ALL ITEMS: FILL IN WITH TYPEWRITER OR PRINT IN BLOCK LETTERS IN INK.} 

Khanh Linh - Jacqueline Banh I, ___________________________________________ . residingal _______________________________________ _ 

fN_, (Street and N_ber, 

Rockville MD 20853 U.S.A. 
(Stale, (ZIP Code if ia U.S., (Counlry, 

BEING DULY SWORN DEPOSE AND SAY: 

I. I was born on 08/12/1947 at Ha-Noi (North) Viet-Nam 
(Dale, (Cit,., (Country, 

If you are not a native born United States citizen, answer the following as appropriate: 
a. If a United States citizen through naturalization, give certificate of naturalization number __ ._~_-_~_._-_._-_______ _ 

b. If a United States citizen through parent(s) or marriage. give citizenship certiricate number _______________ _ 

c. If United States citizenship was derived by some other method, attach a statement of explanation. 
d. If a lawfully admitted permanent resident of the Uaited States, gi· ... e "A" number ~~~=-=-______________ _ 

2. That I am 42 years of age and have resided in the United States since (date) __ 0_5_/~2_6_/_7_5 ________ _ 
3. That this affidavit is executed in behalf of the following person: 

Wellington - Phang Gi On 

Name Sex Ase 
Wellington - Phang Gi On M 52 

Citizen or~Country) I Marital SlatUi 

VIET NAM l Single 
Relationship to Deponent 

Brother 

Presently resides at~Stn:et and Number) (City) 

6/61, Bui thi Xuan, Fuong 2, Quan Tan Binh - Ho Chi Minh City 

(State) (Count.-!) 

VIET-NAM 

Name of spouse and children accompanying or following to join person: 

Spouse * Ase Child Sell All 
N/A 

Child Sex All Child Sex Ase 

Child Sex Ase Cbild 
, 

Sell Ase 

4. That this affidavit is made by me for the purpose of assuring the United States Government that the person(s) named in item 3 
will not become a public charge in the United States. 

5. That I am willing and able to receive. maintain and support the person(sY roamed in item 3. That I am ready and willing to deposit 
a bond. if necessary, to guarantee that such person(s) will not become a public charge during his or her stay in the United States, 
or to guarantee that the above named will maintain his or her nonimmigrant status if ad mitted temporarily and will depart prior 
to the expiration of his or her authorized stay in the United States. 

6. That I understand this affidavit will be binding upon me for a period of three (3) years after entry ofthe person(s) named in item 
3 and that the information and documentation provided by me may be made available to the Secretary of Health and Human 
Services and the Secretary of Agriculture. who may make it available to a public assistance agency. 

7. That I am employed as, or engaged in the business of ______ -;:;:_--;-;--:---.-____ wit h B IP A C 
(Type of BllSinas) (Name of coneem) 

1747 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. - Suite 250 Washington, D.C. 20006 M __________ ~ ______________ ~ ________________________ ~ ____ ~~~~~~ ______ ~~~ ________ _ 

(Street'and Number) (City) (State) (Zip Code) 

I derive an annual income of (if self-employed, / have attached a copy of my IllSt income tax 
return or report of commercial rating concern which / certify to be true and correclto the best 
of my knowledge and belief. See instruclion for nature of evidence of net worth to be 
submilled.) .. S ______ ~ __ _ 

I have on deposit in savings banks in the United States s' _________ ~~ __ __ 
1 have other personal property, the reasonable value of which is s 

Form 1-134 (Rev. 12-1-84) Y OVER 



I have stocks and bondS With the 101l0Wing market value, as indicated on the aHached 1111 

which I certify to be true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. S 
.. I have life insurance in the sum of S 
With. cash surrender value of S 
I own real estate,valued .t S 
With mortgages or other encumbrances thereon amounting to S 

Which is located .t .... --::::--___________ --::::::-________ --::M:-D _______ =-=----=-__ _ 
(Street aftd Number (Cily) (Slale) (Zip Code) 

8. That the following persons are dependent upon me for support: (Place an "X" in the appropriate column to indicate whether 
the person named is wholly or ptII'tllllly dependent upon you for support.) 

Name of Person Wholly Depe~ Partially Dependent Age Relationship to Me 

Phang Gi On - We 11 ington X 52 !Blood Brother 

Aka Banh Nghia An 

9. That I have previously submitted affidavit(s) of support for the following person(s). If none. state "None" 
Name Dale submitted 

Phang Gi On - Wellington 04/23/83 

10. That I have submitted visa petition(s) to the Immigration and Naturalization Service on behalf of the following person(s). If 
none. state none. 

Name Relationship Dale submitted 

• 1 •• (Complete tlab blocA only U the person named in Ilem J will be in the Unlled States temporarily.) 
That I 0 do intend 0 do not intend. to make specific contributions to the support of the person named in item 3. (//.vou 
check "do intend", indicate the exact nature and duration of the contributions. For example. if you intend to furnish room and 
board. state for how long and. if money. state the amount in lInited States dollars and state whether it is to be given in a lump 
sum, wukly. or month(v. or for how long.) N / A 

OATH OR AFFIRMA TION OF DEPONENT 

I acbowW,e lit that I have read Part III 0/ the Instructions, Sponsor and A lien Liability, altd am aware 0/ my responsibilities as 
"" immi,ranJ sponsor lUUIer the Soda/ Security Act, as amended, tllfd the Food Stamp Act, as amended. 

I SWtttII' (I(/fum) that I know the contenu 0/ this II//idavit d,ned by me and the stalements are true tllfd correct. 

Si,lfIIture 0/ dtponent 

Subscribed II1Ul sworn to (a./rumed) be/ore me this I ( day 0/ ~ ~ . 19 r 0 

III l::l~o~ - /1~oU<c/LMycomm_'''''/u'0II(f4 1;It- 1,{'10 • 
Si __ Q/ Ogk.nldm_t_. 0II1II ~ 01 Titl< 11 ~ e",../i::L, 
1/4/fIdav1l pnptU'«I by ofher than tkp9ltent, please corrtplete the . ,: I tkcllll'e that tltis docum;"t was p~ «I ~y me lilt the i 
requnt 0/ tlul deponent and Is btued Oil all Ut!ormllliOIt 0/ wltich I halle knowledge. THAI NGUYEN 

~iOTA.RY PUBLIC STATE Of .MARYLAND 
',." G'HlIIIR'li"ion E>tpires July 1, 1990 

(Si,nllture) (Address) 
_______ 4 __ , __ .. ~ ____________________ ___ 

(Date) 



CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD 

C J SILAS 
Chaffman 01 Ihe Board & CEO 
PhillIps Petroleum Company 
Bartlesville, Oklahoma 

PRESIDENT 

JOSEPH J FANELLI 
BIPAC 
Washington. DC 

SECRETARY-TREASURER 

VAN P SMITH 
Chairman & President 
Ontario Corporat.on 
Muncie. Indiana 

COUNSEL 

PHILIP S NEAL 
Member 
MIller & Chevalier Chartered 
Washington. DC 

VICE PRESIDENT-
POLITICAL EDUCATION 

BERNADEnE A BUDDE 
BIPAC 
Washlnglon. DC 

REGIONAL VICE CHAIRMEN 

EASTERN REGION 

JEFFREY J. BURDGE 
Chalfman at the Board 
Harseo Corporation 
Camp HilI. Pennsylvania 

MIDWESTERN REGION 

RICHARD DeVOS 
President 
Amway Corporation 
Alja. MIchigan 

MOUNTAIN STATES REGION 

H.A TRUE. JR 
Partner 
True On!hng Company 
Casper. Wyoming 

SOUTHERN REGION 

EARLE C WILLIAMS 
Presldenl & CEO 
BOM International. tnc 
MCLean VlfQI(Ha 

SOUTHWESTERN REGION 

IRENE S WISCHER 
PreSident I> CEO 
Panhandle Producing Company 
San Antonio. Texas 

WESTERN REGION 

JOE L. GREMBAN 
Chauman of the Board. 

PreSidenl & CEO 
Sierra PaCIfic POY\Ier Co 
Reno. Nevada 

BUSINES8-fNDUSTRY POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE 
1747 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W. , WASHINGTON, D.C. 2Q006..4697 , 202 • 833·1880 

June 14, 1990 

To Whom It May Concern 

Ms. Khanh Linh Banh is currently employed by the 
Business-Industry Political Action Committee. She began 
working here December 3, 1979 and her current salary is 
$ 

Sincerely, 

('~~~;?<i 
~. James J. Moje 

Comptro ller 

REPRESENTING EXECUTIVES AND EMPLOVEES OF AMERICAN BUSINESS AND THE PROFESSIONS 

Confnbu\!ons or gifts to BIPAC are not deductible as Charitable contributions for federal income lax purposes, but support of B1PAC's politIcal education dIVISion r"\ay be deductible a business e'<:Jer.se 



Virginia. Fuentes .. ~_ 
phone: 202-857-6833 

Senior CustarerRep. .. 6/14/.9Q 



"'l'RANSLA'l'ION" 
~ '.-. . . 

Mi.nistry of the Interior 
Canp Xuan Phuoc 

8CX:IALIST REPUBLIC OF VH,'TNAM 
Independence - Liberty - Happiness 

MJ. 22l/GRI' 

00347815282 

CERfIFICATEOF REI..EASE 

Pursuant of the Circualr 996-BCA/.rI' dated 31 May 1961 of the 
Ministry of the Interior: 

- .EKecuting Decision of Released #28/(0 dated 21 January 1982 
of the Ministry of the Interior. 

It is hereby issued the certificate of Release to the person, who 
narres as below: 

Full 1".Ial'OO shown on Birth Certificate: PHANG GI 00 
Nickname: Wellinh Ton 
Secret 1".Ial'OO: / / 

Date of birth: in 1938. 
Place of birth: Hanoi. 
Place registered as permanent resident: #66 ~o Quyen, District 5 

lb Chi Minh city, 
Olnvicted for: captain, Professor of English of National Military 

Academy 
Date was arrested: 04/04/1975 CondaTUlation: 3 years TICl' 
Pursuant of the Decision #133 dated 07 March 1978 of the Ministry 

of the Interior 

Returned bane to reside at : #66 ~o Quyen, District 5, 
lb Chi Minh city, 

Ranark on the attitude of the In-mate while in carrp: 

Polical Concept: this indivudual had admitted his guilt, he has been 
oberlient. 

labor Had accanplished his lal:or, and considerable effort. 
Fliucatian Attended gcx:xl, 

Prop:.>se the UBND, Public Security according to the local 
circumstance for helping & teaching him (period for hc:rre arrest 

is set for 12 nonths) 
inprove his new life for becooe a gcx:xl person. 

Fingerprinted of right index of Full na:rre, signature 
Phang Gi en of recipient 
serial #2013 signed Phang Gi On 
Military zale .7 

Dated 16 Feb 198: 
for the Warden 

c:ru.ef 
sis Captain Ho 

TriTin 

I, the Undersigned, hereby certify thal 

I have translated that attached document 

from the Vietnamese to English literally to 
the best of my knowled/i:e and abilitv. , 
~~ 

J.e /<.lMJ WI" f,J B,J 
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Public security of Precinct 14, District 5, Certified: 
Phang Gi Ql, after get out of :te-Filucation Canp, where he 
went, what he did , \te, the Public Security of Precinct 14 of 
District did rot know anything; because he did not report 
anything to the Public Security. Until nt::M, it is 9:00AM, 
dated 2/24/82, he just reported for requesting we certify 
for him. 

Dated 24 Feb 1982 
For the District Chief 

Deputy sl Tran Ngoc Truong 

. , 
,. .: , 

~ , ',... 
, , \ p. 

~ '. ... .J .' 

\ 



"TRANSLATION" 

• • 
Republic of Vietnam 
<X>l'CILIATlOO axJRT OF 
SAI~ 

EXTRACT FROM 'J'BE OHIGINAL ON I"ILI:: AT THE 
OFFICE OF THE COURT'S CLERK OF SAIGON 

CONCILIATION COURT 

No. 2095 
Dated 17 Septanber 1973 

AFFIDAVIT SERVING IN LIEU OF BIRTH CERTIIFCATE 

FOR P~ GI ON 

In the year 1973 , on the 17th day of September i at 8: 30 

Before me, .... Phan Van '1\1, Presiding J~e of Saigon Conci 1iation 
Court, being in my office, 115 Nguyen Hue Blvd, assisted by 
the Clerk Phan Thi Thu 

PERSONALLY APPEARED: 

1/ 'lO PhuQC 
2/ Quan Le Thinh 
3/ Phung Thieu Minh 

The said witness, having first duly sworn, stated that they 
have decidedly known: 

PIWK; GI ON (MALE) 

, WAS rom ON 08 JANUARY 1938 AT H.AIDI, HE IS ~ OF PJW.K; 

GINE SN) and QUAN LE QJYEN 

And the reason that Petitioner 
Extract of birth certificate is 

could not secure an 

CCIl11U.ll1ication was disconnected 
As the said witness had certified the above-mentioned statements 
true and correct, I issued this Affidavit Serving In Lieu of 
Birth Certiifcate to the concerned party to be used pursuant 
to law, by virtue of the Decree issued on 11/17/1947, by the 
Prime Minister of the South Vietnam Provisional Government. 
Reading of the 363 and subsequent articles of the 
amended Penal Code punishing the false· testimony in civil matter 
from 2 to 5 years of imprisonment and ,a fine from $200 to 8,000.00$ 
was done to the witnesses and the petitioner. 

The above witnesses hereby set their hands with me and the Clerk 
after reading it over. 

signature illegible 
N,2256/ 
certified True & correct copy 
shown at Precinct 2 
Dated (illegible) 08/1988 

t' I'naelsignea, hereby certi~Prec~t . 
Ie translated that attached '~o~ty S/S ~llegible 
. ;;,,~ Vietnamese to English literally to J 1 
,Pot c-f my knowlcdr,e a~~ ~ 

A TRUE COPY 
Saigon, dated 08 October 1973 
court Clerk Chief 
s/s Phan Thi Thu 

jU(':J~Hll:lt}! AI;J :::,\';l!,(N I U HUuHt Mt 

rn 01 }...Lk7G. 
TtHS'''<.J •• DAY OF. ............. . 19 .. 10 
, ....... /(~.~. ~7.-:~"---

NOTI\rIY IlJf::;~'(7" 

OFFlCLU SEAL 
RANG fi~0( lE 

NOTARY p~aLlC' t!.LrcrIN', 
OAA~[,[ to\itlTY 

Illy Co,"m ['_""'_1 10,l~~3 
~ .. -. ,.. .. ~.--- .... 
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UNiTED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
[~aDd NUW'lIii:.I:ar:I Service 

A.FFIDA VIT OF SUPPORT 

OMB No. ; 11)-0062 
ap. II)..iHIJ 

Cn.N5WL"l ALL lTE..~; P1ll eN WITH TYPEWRlTER. OR. PRINT IN BLOCK I..ETTE.RS IN INK.) 

I, ........... B .... s .. n ..... h..L4 ......... Lwi nUolhu.....iK.;>...hI..Ls ....... nolJ.h __________ • residing at _ 
(N_) 1su-a.ulN ....... 

SilVer Spci'lr, Maryland 20903 TIS.A. 
(Cir,) (sa.. (ZIP Cod.e if ill u.s.) 

BEING DULY SWORN DEPOSE AND SAY: 

1. I was bom OQ 08/12/47 at _--:H~a;:---fN.:.:o~i-----..:..N:.:o;.:..rt.::::h.;,.....;..V.:.::ie::..::t=_-.:.::N:;:a~m.!..----
(Dua) (Cir,) (Co\IIIUT) 

If you 3..Ce not a native bom United States citUen. answer the following as appropriue: 

1. If a Unit~ Sb.tes citi%en through natunlization. give ccrtilic.a.te of natunlization number ....... -..."x'"":s .......... ' ..... r:..; ............. ___ _ 

b. If a Uait~ St:ues citizen through puertt(.s) or awriage. give cit:izenship certiiiC3.te number ________ _ 

c. If U::i=d So...":S citi.::nship 'IV ... ::::...'"ived. by some ott-.:: .r.:.c:tho::. a..":::.:::h a sta!..-ment of :xpIL"U!ior.. 
d. If a lawfully 3.dm.irted pennanent resident of the United States, give 'A' number ____________ _ 

2. That: I am 36 years of age and have resided in the United States since (due)--I5 ... 1 .... 2 ...... 6 .. 1 .... 7 ... 5 ______ _ 

5. That: this affidavit is executed. in behalf of the following pmon: 

Pha1".g, Gi On (W.~lH!'tgtl1n - Ban.t:', Ng'hi_a_An_) ____________ .... M.u.... ____ -=z4 .... 6 __ 
(N_I (Sa) (~) 

Viet-Nam Blood Brother 
(Ci~ 01- eoaaa,-) (M.uicai Sa.ar I 

81. Ni\Jyen Huynh Duc. Phuong 17, Phu-Nhuan, Gia-dinh 
lWarioea.lt.ilo !!It ~t) 

Viet-Nam 
(Sm.) 

4. That this affidavit is made by me for the purpose of assuring the Unit~ States Government thu the person named in 
item 3 will not become a public charge in the United. States. 

~. TIw: I am willing and 4.ble to receive, maintain and support the person n:amed in iran 3. That I am ready and willing to 
deposit 3. bond, if necessaty. to guanntee that such person will not become a ?ublic charge durin~ his or her suy in the 
United States. or to guan.r.tee dw: the above n:amed will maintain his or her nonimmigrant .status If admitted tempol'2rily 
and will depart ?rior to the expiation of his or her authorized stay in the Unit~ States. 

6. That I undenWld chis affida.vit will be binding upon me for a. period of three (3) yean after entry of the penon 
named in item : and that the infonnatioo and documentation provided by me may be made ava.ilable to the 
Secretary of Health and Human Services. who may make it available to a public assi.s~ce agency. 

7. That: I am employ~ u, or engaged in the business of Computer Operator with _B_IP_A_C _____ _ 
(T". al ~. IN_ 01 COQcft1'II 

at 1747 Pennsylvania. Avenue, N. W. Suite 1250 Washington, D.C. 20006 
lSU- aod NUI/Mr)-. {Ocr, (se-) 

I derive an annual income of (if self,.employ~. I have a.tt2Cbed a copy of my last income tax 
return or report of commercia! taring concern which I certify to be true and correct to the best of 
my knowledge and bd.ief. See i.:ut.Nction for na/:U.te of evidence of net worth to be submitted.) 

I have on deposit in savings banks in the United States 

I bave other per.sona! property. the reuonable value of which is 

I have stoda and boncb with the following market value, t..s indicatl::d on the attached tist which 
I certify to be true lJl-l correct to the be$t }c my knowledge and belief. 

I ha~ life insW'3.Qce in the Jwn of 
With a cub surrender value of 

I awn n::U c:stI.te valued at 
With mortgages or other encumbrances thereon amounting to S __ .... I ............. __. __ 

S 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 
S 

S 

(m Codel 

. ", .. " .. "" 
-- _ .. - ~ 

Which is 10000ed at _________________________________ _ 

(ZlP Code. 

Form I-I". 
< R.ft. 1-1'1..Q1 Y 



8. That the following persons are dependent upon me (or support: (Place a check ./ in the appropriate column to ind; .:;.re 
. whether the person named is wholly or putially dependent upon you for support.) 

NAJa OF PElSON WHOllY 
DEPENDENT 

PAltTlAll Y 'AGE 
DEPENDENT IE1.AnONSHrP 1'"0 loa 

Phang Gi On (Wellin~ton x .. 
I '. Blood Brother 

BaM N~hi a An 

9. That r have previowly submitted affidavir(s) of support for the following person(s). If none, state none. 

pbsng Gi On (same as above) ~pril 23rd ]983 

10. That I have submitted visa pctition(s) to the Immigration and Naturalization Service on behalf of the following per· 
son (s). If none, state none. 

Phang, Gj On Blood Brotber 11/4{82 

11. (Complete this block: only if the person named in item 3 will be in the United States tempoarily.) 
That I 0 do intend 0 do not intend, to make specific contributions to the support of the person named in 
item 3. (If you check "do intend", indic.a.te the exact nature and duration of the contributions. For ewnple, if you intend 
to furnish room and board, state for ho .... · long and, if money, $Ute the a.mount in United States dollan and state whether 
it is to be given in a lump sum. weekly, or monthly, and for how long.) 

N/A 

OATH OR AFFIRMATION OF DEPONENT 

SiC"lIIl1rt af dtpOnenl ____________________ ---------------

S"bu:ribtd 41l1i JU'onllo (4ffi1'1md) bef(lf'e me thiI ______ U, of _________ , 19 ____ _ 

__________________ . M, c"",misnon 'Xf'ml tm 

Signlllltrt of Offiur Adminiltmng Olllh _______________ Tiu, ________ _ 

If 4ffuU.vit pr~p4'r,d by olh~ IhtDI deponent, pJ,lIJ, compl", Ih, fQUt1UImg:. .., 
I decJ .. t Ihlll IhiJ doctnrJl7fl WlIJ p,epilud by m, III the ",,,.'1/ of th, d,pMlI7fI IIIIIi IJ bllJ,J an td, injfJ1'1l'l4ll0" Df whICh 
I h4fl~ 1m, ilnowJedg~. 

(Alid,m) (Dill,) 

u.s. ~~ PKtNTIHG OFT!ct : 19.2 0 - 372-23· 



I 

Embasn (lthe Ullited State,~ ({ America 

-.~ 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

This is to acknowledge receipt of 
PH IH"~, ~, 6 N ' 

Bangkok, Thailand 

DATE: 3 0 MAY 1990 

the documents/letter for 
IV 5Q7.58. 
IV __________________ __ 
IV 

which the ODP received on £QAf~ qo· We regret t t 
the high volume of ODP cases and inquiries prevents our giving 
you a more formal response than this letter. 

Please note that this is only to advise you that we have 
received your correspondence. It does not indicate that the 
file was reviewed. File review for LOI issuance is done in 
accordance with an established schedule of priorities. Once 
the review is completed, the relative or friend in the U.S. is 
contacted should further documents or information be needed. 

If a case already has an LOI, the next steps in the processing 
will normally be issuance of an exit permit and an interview 
with representatives of the ODP in Vietnam. This part of the 
processing is controlled by the Vietnamese authorities. If 
your friends or relatives in Vietnam are made available to the 
ODP for interview, the sponsor in the U.S. will be informed of 
any actions necessary. 

Please notify the ODP immediately if the Principal Applicant in 
Vietnam or the sponsor in the U.S. has a change of address. 

fMENT OF STATE, U.S.A. 

OFFICIAL BUSINESS 
'lAL TV FOR PRIVATE usc. $300 

Hi EMBASSY 
( DEPARTURE PROGRAM (ODP) 

, FRANCISCO 96346~OOOl 

Sincerely, 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy - Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346 - 0001 

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER 

~HAN1-\ UNH BANH 



Pages Removed (S.S.) 

jyage(s) was/were removed from the file of fH A, ",~ G G I. 0 rJ 
( 1- g - 1'13'?5 ) due to containing Social Security numbers. The page(s) was/were copied 
with the Social Security numbers covered up. The copy/copies was/were placed back into 
the above mentioned file and the original(s) was/were placed into the RestrictedlReserved 
files. 

-Anna Mallett 
Date: ::D Eo Co f-M e.. f .<-.. "3 (d ...?!. 0 D VI 




